900254546 05/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inlayout, LLC		105/03/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verticalscope, Inc.
Street Address:	111 Peter Street
Internal Address:	Suite 700
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	ONTARIO
Postal Code:	M5V2H1
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4037856	THE FAMILY & MARRIAGE COUNSELING DIRECTO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9163588505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6502332789

Email: john@allmarktrademark.com

Correspondent Name: John E. Russell
Address Line 1: 2089 Avy Avenue

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900254546

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0586 10P \$40 00 4037856

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Russell	
Signature:	/john e. russell/	
Date:	05/07/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment for THE FAMILY AN D MARRIAGE COUNSELING DIRECTORY#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0587

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Inlayout, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company, with its principal offices at 42 Davis Boulevard, New Orleans, Louisiana 70121, ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark THE FAMILY & MARRIAGE COUNSELING DIRECTORY (Words Mark) in connection with the following goods and/or services: "Advertising and directory services, namely, promoting the services of others by providing a web page featuring links to the websites of others," in International Class 35, and

WHEREAS, Assignor owns a federal registration for the Mark THE FAMILY & MARRIAGE COUNSELING DIRECTORY on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration No. 4037856, registered on October 11, 2011; and

WHEREAS, VerticalScope Inc., a Canadian Corporation, with it's principal place of business at 111 Peter Street, Suite 700, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5V 2H1, desires to acquire the above referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof.

Chris Heartwell
Officer for Inlayout, LLC

State of Lousiana
Orleans Parish
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this 310 of MAY, 2013
They Dentes
Signature of Notary Public
Print Name of Notary Public: Philip Scientino
My Commission Expires:

Dated effective as of: May 3, 2013

Philip J. Sciortine Notary No. 33980 State of Louisiana My commission is for Life

TRADEMARK REEL: 005022 FRAME: 0588

RECORDED: 05/07/2013